MICHAEL J. BRADY (SBN 40693)
1001 Marshall Street, Suite 300
Redwood City, CA 94063-2052
Telephone: (650) 364-8200
Facsimile: (650)780-1701

Email: mbrady{@rmkb.com

Attorney for Plaintiffs

JOHN TOS, AARON FUKUDA; AND
COUNTY OF KINGS, A POLITICAL
SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

COUNTY IS EXEMPT FROM
FILING FEES PER GOV, CODE
SECTION 6103

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

JOHN TOS, AARON FUKUDA; AND
COUNTY OF KINGS, A POLITICAL
SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OFf
CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiffs,

CALIFORNIA HIGH SPEED RAIL
AUTHORITY, CHIEF EXECUTIVE
OFFICER, ROELOF VAN ARK;
GOVERNOR JERRY BROWN;
SENATOR MARK LENO, CHAIRMAN,
JOINT LEGISLATIVE BUDGET
COMMITTEL; STATE TREASURER,
BILL LOCKYER; DIRECTOR OF

FINANCE, ANA MATOSANTOS,;

SECRETARY (ACTING) OF BUSINESS,
TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING,
TRACI STEVENS; STATE

- CONTROLLER, JOHN CHIANG; AND

DOES I-V, INCLUSIVE,

Defendants.

RC1/6476803.1/MC2

Case No. 34-2011-00113919

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL J. BRADY
IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS’ REQUEST
FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE

Date: June 15,2012
Reservation No.: 1660513

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Dept: 54

Judge: Hon. Shelleyanne W.L. Chang
Trial Date: None Set

Action Filed: November 14, 2011

1

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL J. BRADY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

I, MICHAEL J. BRADY, declare:

I. I am an attorney at law, licensed to practice in all the Courts of the State of
Ca]i‘fdrnia, and I submit this Declaration in support of plaintiffs’ Request for Judicial Notice, as
set forth above.

2. The documents attached as Exhibits to the Request for Judicial Notice are official
documents of official State agencies/departments or official documents of the California High
Speed Rail Authority. They are directly relevant to the issues involved in this case.

3. Inorder to provide convenience to the Court, and to avoid voluminous amounts of
paper, 1 have referred to these documents By their “links.” Each Exhibit provides the link to each
particular document.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correet under the laws of the
State of California.

Dated this 4th of June 2012, at Redwood City, California,

MICHAEL J. BRADY/

RC1/6476803.1/MC2 2

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL, 1. BRADY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS’ REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE




