1	MICHAEL J. BRADY (SBN 40693)		
2	1001 Marshall Street, Suite 300 Redwood City, CA 94063-2052		
3	Telephone: (650) 364-8200 Facsimile: (650)780-1701		
4	Email: mbrady(@rmkb.com		
5	Attorney for Plaintiffs		
6	JOHN TOS, AARON FUKUDA; AND COUNTY OF KINGS, A POLITICAL	FILING	Y IS EXEMPT FROM FEES PER GOV. CODE
7	SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	SECTIO	ON 6103
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
9	COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO		
10			
11			
12	JOHN TOS, AARON FUKUDA; AND	Case No. 34-2011-00	1113919
13	COUNTY OF KINGS, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF		F MICHAEL J. BRADY
14	CALIFORNIA,		LAINTIFFS' REQUEST
15	Plaintiffs,		
16	v.		
17	CALIFORNIA HIGH SPEED RAIL	Date:	June 15, 2012
18	AUTHORITY, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, ROELOF VAN ARK;	Reservation No.: Time:	1660513 9:00 a.m.
19	GOVERNOR JERRY BROWN; SENATOR MARK LENO, CHAIRMAN,	Dept: Judge: Hon. Shelley:	54
20	JOINT LEGISLATIVE BUDGET COMMITTEE; STATE TREASURER,	Trial Date:	None Set
21	BILL LOCKYER; DIRECTOR OF FINANCE, ANA MATOSANTOS;	Action Filed:	November 14, 2011
22	SECRETARY (ACTING) OF BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING,		
23	TRACI STEVENS; STATE CONTROLLER, JOHN CHIANG; AND		
24	DOES I-V, INCLUSIVE,		
25	Defendants.		
26			
27			
28	RC1/6476803.1/MC2	1	
			WHITE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL J. BRADY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE

## I, MICHAEL J. BRADY, declare:

- 1. I am an attorney at law, licensed to practice in all the Courts of the State of California, and I submit this Declaration in support of plaintiffs' Request for Judicial Notice, as set forth above.
- 2. The documents attached as Exhibits to the Request for Judicial Notice are official documents of official State agencies/departments or official documents of the California High Speed Rail Authority. They are directly relevant to the issues involved in this case.
- 3. In order to provide convenience to the Court, and to avoid voluminous amounts of paper, I have referred to these documents by their "links." Each Exhibit provides the link to each particular document.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct under the laws of the State of California.

Dated this 4th of June 2012, at Redwood City, California.

